INTERLOCKING JOINT RESISTANCE IN RC WALL

PANEL USING CRUSHED CONCRETE WASTE

AGGREGATE IN BENDING

By

NOR SHUHADAH BINTI SABR1

This report is submitted as a partial requirement for the degree of

Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Civil

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MAY 2013



DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE

I Nor Shuhadah binti Sabri, 2010522809 confirm that the work in this report is my own work
and the appropriate credit has been given where references have been made to the work of othe
researchers.

Student Name : Nor Shuhadah binti Sabri
Student 1D : 2010522809

Date :22nd May 2013



ABSTRACT

The precast wall panel are used widely for high rise- construction because of the ease and
speed of assembly and it has high quality. Connections form the most important part of
precast concrete construction Research and developments have been conducted by many
researchers, engineers and manuiacturers to find the range of solutions, theoretical
concepts and design equations for various types of connection. Over 70 million tonnes of
natural waste produced from construction industry each year. Crushed Concrete Waste
Aggregate (CCwA) is a one product from construction waste and this can make many
advantages to construction industries and also global. Two (2) set interlocking stocky
wall panels with male and female connection were prepared with the dimensions of 75
mm X 900 mm x 500 mm by using CCwA. The results showed that the differences
between interlocking Stocky wall panel (iSWP) of vertical displacement were 82.12%
and the lateral displacement between the samples was 92.06% for T1 and 95.67% for T2.
The crack pattern of both samples was in shear crack.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
ABSTRACT i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
LIST OF TABLES \
LIST OF FIGURES Vi
CHAPTER ONE: LITERATURE REVIEW
11 Background 1
12  Problem Statement 3
13 Obijectives 4
14 Scope ofthe Study 4
15  Limitations ofthe Study 5
16 Significance of Study 6
Summary 8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
21 General 9
2.2 Materials 9
2.2.1 Concrete 10
2.2.1.1 Concrete States 13
2.2.1.2 Concrete Testing 13

22121 Compression Strength Test (Cube Test) 14



2.2.1.3 Stress-Strain Relationship

2.2.2 Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)
2.2.2.1 Introduction
2.2.2.2 Properties of CCwA
2.2.2.3 Benefits of CCwA

2.2.3  Steel Fabric Reinforcement

2.3 Wall Panel
2.3.1 Precast Concrete Wall Panel
2.3.2 Connections ofWall Panel

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
31 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Preparation of Material
3.3.1 Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)
3.3.2 Preparation ofMoulds
3.3.3 Preparation of Steel Reinforcement
3.3.3.1 Installing Strain Gauge
3.3.4 Preparation of Concrete Mix Design
3.3.5 Preparation of Compressive Strength Test (Cube) and Cylinder
Splitting Test
3.3.6  Preparation of Interlocking Joint in Reinforcement Panel Specimens
34 Experimental Setting

Summary

16

16

16

19

19

22

22

23

25

26

26

27

29

30

30

31

33

34

34

36

38



	INTERLOCKING JOINT RESISTANCE IN RC WALL PANEL USING CRUSHED CONCRETE WASTE AGGREGATE IN BENDING
	DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	Acknowledgement
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objectives of Study
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Limitations of the Study
	1.6 Significance of Study
	SUMMARY

	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 General
	2.2 Materials
	2.2.1 Concrete
	2.2.2 Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)
	2.2.3 Steel Fabric Reinforcement

	2.3 Wall Panel
	2.3.1 Precast Concrete Wall Panel
	2.3.2 Connections of Wall Panel

	SUMMARY

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research design
	3.3 Preparation of Material
	3.3.1 Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)
	3.3.2 Preparation of Moulds
	3.3.3 Preparation of Steel Reinforcement
	3.3.4 Preparation of Concrete Mix Design
	3.3.5 Preparation of Compressive Strength Test (Cube) and Cylinder Splitting Test
	3.3.6 Preparation of Interlocking Joint in Reinforcement Panel Specimens

	3.4 Experimental Setting
	SUMMARY

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 General
	4.2 Concrete Cube and Cylinder Splitting Test Result
	4.3 Steel Fabric Test.
	4.3.1 Weld Test.

	4.4 Interlocking Stocky Wall Panel Test.
	4.4.1 Displacement.
	4.4.2 Stress and Strain

	4.5 Mode of Failure

	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX I
	APPENDIX II



