# INTERLOCKING JOINT RESISTANCE IN RC WALL PANEL USING CRUSHED CONCRETE WASTE AGGREGATE IN BENDING

By

#### NOR SHUHADAH BINTI SABRI

This report is submitted as a partial requirement for the degree of

**Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Civil** 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MAY 2013

#### **DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE**

I Nor Shuhadah binti Sabri, 2010522809 confirm that the work in this report is my own work and the appropriate credit has been given where references have been made to the work of othe researchers.

Student Name: Nor Shuhadah binti SabriStudent ID: 2010522809Date: 22^{nd} May 2013

#### ABSTRACT

The precast wall panel are used widely for high rise- construction because of the ease and speed of assembly and it has high quality. Connections form the most important part of precast concrete construction. Research and developments have been conducted by many researchers, engineers and manufacturers to find the range of solutions, theoretical concepts and design equations for various types of connection. Over 70 million tonnes of natural waste produced from construction industry each year. Crushed Concrete Waste Aggregate (CCwA) is a one product from construction waste and this can make many advantages to construction industries and also global. Two (2) set interlocking stocky wall panels with male and female connection were prepared with the dimensions of 75 mm x 900 mm x 500 mm by using CCwA. The results showed that the differences between interlocking Stocky wall panel (iSWP) of vertical displacement were 82.12% and the lateral displacement between the samples was 92.06% for T1 and 95.67% for T2. The crack pattern of both samples was in shear crack.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ш
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ш
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi

#### CHAPTER ONE: LITERATURE REVIEW

1.1	Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Objectives	4
1.4	Scope of the Study	4
1.5	Limitations of the Study	5
1.6	Significance of Study	6
Summa	Summary	

# CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Gener	al	9
2.2	Mater	Materials	
	2.2.1	Concrete	10
		2.2.1.1 Concrete States	13
		2.2.1.2 Concrete Testing	13
		2.2.1.2.1 Compression Strength Test (Cube Test)	14

		2.2.1.3 Stress-Strain Relationship	15
	2.2.2	Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)	16
		2.2.2.1 Introduction	16
		2.2.2.2 Properties of CCwA	16
		2.2.2.3 Benefits of CCwA	19
	2.2.3	Steel Fabric Reinforcement	19
2.3	Wall F	Panel	22
	2.3.1	Precast Concrete Wall Panel	22
	2.3.2	Connections of Wall Panel	23
Summ	arv		25

# CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction		26
3.2	Research Design		
3.3	3 Preparation of Material		
	3.3.1	Crushed Concrete waste Aggregate (CCwA)	29
	3.3.2	Preparation of Moulds	30
	3.3.3	Preparation of Steel Reinforcement	30
		3.3.3.1 Installing Strain Gauge	31
	3.3.4	Preparation of Concrete Mix Design	33
	3.3.5	Preparation of Compressive Strength Test (Cube) and Cylinder	34
		Splitting Test	
	3.3.6	Preparation of Interlocking Joint in Reinforcement Panel Specimens	34
3.4	Experi	imental Setting	36
Sumn	nary		38